

Prudential and Structural Islamic Financial Indicators (PSIFIs) for Islamic Banks

Country:		Brunei																	
Time period covered :		Starting Period: 2013A					Ending Period: 2017Q2												
Core Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs)																			
Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2
End-of-period exchange rate (National Currency / USD):					1.263	1.258	1.247	1.276	1.326	1.373	1.347	1.423	1.418	1.348	1.347	1.363	1.446	1.348	1.376
Capital Adequacy: Basel Formula																			
CP01a	CAR				22.7%	22.5%	21.1%	21.4%	23.0%	23.1%	22.5%	22.5%	23.0%	21.4%	21.6%	20.8%	21.6%	22.5%	22.8%
	Total regulatory capital	Basel II	NC	M	1,151.6	1,160.3	1,161.9	1,148.9	1,210.8	1,263.0	1,257.8	1,255.1	1,248.1	1,238.1	1,249.4	1,324.3	1,324.3	1,682.2	1,679.0
	Risk-weighted assets (RWA)	Basel II	NC	M	5,080.7	5,151.9	5,516.0	5,364.3	5,267.9	5,459.6	5,583.2	5,576.1	5,418.9	5,795.4	5,730.7	6,020.5	6,140.8	7,476.9	7,371.5
CP02a	Tier 1 capital to RWA				22.8%	22.7%	21.2%	21.5%	24.6%	23.5%	22.8%	22.8%	24.5%	23.0%	23.2%	22.4%	23.2%	24.0%	24.3%
	Tier 1 capital	Basel II	NC	M	1,158.6	1,167.3	1,168.3	1,154.2	1,296.4	1,280.6	1,273.5	1,269.6	1,327.2	1,331.5	1,331.8	1,346.6	1,425.0	1,794.5	1,792.4
	RWA	Basel II	NC	M	5,080.7	5,151.9	5,516.0	5,364.3	5,267.9	5,459.6	5,583.2	5,576.1	5,418.9	5,795.4	5,730.7	6,020.5	6,140.8	7,476.9	7,371.5
CP03a	Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital to RWA			
	CET1 capital			
	RWA			
Capital Adequacy: IFSB Formula																			
CP01b	CAR (IFSB)			
	Total regulatory capital			
	RWA			
CP02b	Tier 1 capital to RWA (IFSB)			
	Tier 1 capital			
	RWA			
CP03b	Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital to RWA (IFSB)			
	CET1 capital			
	RWA			
Asset Quality																			
CP04	Gross nonperforming financing (gross NPF) ratio				7.6%	7.8%	8.5%	7.7%	6.6%	5.6%	4.4%	4.6%	5.4%	5.5%	4.9%	6.4%	6.1%	5.7%	4.8%
	Gross NPF		NC	M	214.0	212.4	235.5	215.1	187.8	161.2	136.7	146.8	178.2	178.4	161.9	209.7	180.6	169.3	143.5
	Total financing		NC	M	2,798.3	2,718.3	2,779.9	2,803.7	2,849.1	2,856.1	3,086.9	3,199.2	3,297.0	3,253.6	3,281.3	3,301.3	2,982.9	2,956.4	2,972.1
CP05	Net nonperforming financing (net NPF) to capital				6.4%	6.4%	7.5%	6.0%	8.8%	4.8%	4.8%	5.0%	7.0%	5.0%	4.5%	7.0%	7.8%	5.8%	4.1%
	Net NPF		NC	M	73.6	74.4	87.6	68.5	106.8	61.2	61.0	63.2	87.1	61.8	55.4	87.6	102.7	98.2	69.5
	Total regulatory capital		NC	M	1,151.6	1,160.3	1,161.9	1,148.9	1,210.8	1,263.0	1,257.8	1,255.1	1,248.1	1,238.1	1,249.4	1,324.3	1,324.3	1,682.2	1,679.0
CP06	Provisions for gross nonperforming financing (gross NPF)				65.6%	65.0%	62.8%	68.2%	43.1%	62.0%	55.4%	56.9%	51.1%	65.4%	65.8%	58.2%	43.1%	42.0%	51.6%
	Provisions		NC	M	140.4	138.0	147.9	146.6	81.0	100.0	75.7	83.6	91.0	116.6	106.6	122.1	77.8	71.1	74.0
	Gross NPF		NC	M	214.0	212.4	235.5	215.1	187.8	161.2	136.7	146.8	178.2	178.4	161.9	209.7	180.6	169.3	143.5
Earnings																			
CP07	Return on assets (ROA)		N		1.7%	2.0%	1.5%	1.7%	1.8%	1.3%	1.7%	1.5%	1.4%	1.3%	2.4%	1.4%	1.5%	1.2%	3.3%
	Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) [®]		o	NC	M	130.3	163.9	132.0	145.5	153.5	110.0	149.9	136.1	126.8	121.4	229.9	137.2	151.5	124.7
	Total assets ¹		t	NC	M	7,869.3	8,272.8	8,532.5	8,543.1	8,664.2	8,743.4	8,729.3	8,805.3	8,873.3	9,176.4	9,384.8	9,649.8	9,874.8	10,347.1
CP08	Return on equity (ROE)		A		11.4%	13.8%	11.0%	12.1%	12.6%	8.5%	11.5%	10.3%	9.5%	9.1%	16.9%	9.9%	10.9%	8.6%	22.8%
	Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) [®]		p	NC	M	130.3	163.9	132.0	145.5	153.5	110.0	149.9	136.1	126.8	121.4	229.9	137.2	151.5	124.7
	Equity ²		p	NC	M	1,140.2	1,185.4	1,198.6	1,204.4	1,220.5	1,294.8	1,308.1	1,322.3	1,334.5	1,339.0	1,359.8	1,383.7	1,390.3	1,456.3
CP09	Net profit margin		i		53.6%	69.2%	54.3%	57.7%	57.3%	48.5%	53.0%	48.7%	48.0%	43.1%	57.4%	37.8%	45.0%	41.1%	69.5%
	Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat)		c	NC	M	130.3	163.9	132.0	145.5	153.5	110.0	149.9	136.1	126.8	121.4	229.9	137.2	151.5	124.7
	Gross income		a	NC	M	243.1	59.2	121.7	189.1	268.0	56.7	141.3	209.8	264.3	70.4	200.3	272.6	337.0	75.8
CP10	Cost to income		b		42.3%	42.3%	42.7%	41.6%	39.3%	50.3%	41.2%	42.1%	45.2%	43.8%	31.4%	34.7%	38.9%	44.0%	28.1%
	Operating costs		i	NC	M	102.9	25.1	51.9	78.6	105.3	28.6	58.3	88.4	119.4	30.9	63.0	94.6	131.1	33.4
	Gross income		e	NC	M	243.1	59.2	121.7	189.1	268.0	56.7	141.3	209.8	264.3	70.4	200.3	272.6	337.0	75.8
Leverage																			
CP11	Capital to assets (balance sheet definition)				14.6%	13.9%	13.1%	13.2%	14.0%	14.5%	14.8%	14.0%	14.9%	14.4%	13.5%	12.6%	13.1%	17.1%	16.8%
	Tier 1 capital				1,158.6	1,167.3	1,168.3	1,154.2	1,296.4	1,280.6	1,273.5	1,269.6	1,327.2	1,331.5	1,331.8	1,346.6	1,425.0	1,794.5	1,792.4
	Total assets				7,938.4	8,427.1	8,913.0	8,757.5	9,291.5	8,820.2	8,608.8	9,056.2	8,935.1	9,239.6	9,837.2	10,696.6	10,908.5	10,504.5	10,692.9
CP12	Leverage (regulatory definition)				7.4%	7.2%	7.2%	7.3%	7.7%	6.7%	7.1%	5.9%	7.8%	7.4%	7.0%	6.2%	6.6%	9.0%	8.6%
	Tier 1 capital				1,158.6	1,167.3	1,168.3	1,154.2	1,296.4	1,280.6	1,273.5	1,269.6	1,327.2	1,331.5	1,331.8	1,346.6	1,425.0	1,794.5	1,792.4

Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2
	Exposure		NC	M	15,565.6	16,203.0	16,205.0	15,792.7	16,909.2	19,238.5	18,063.0	21,524.9	16,968.5	17,980.6	19,117.9	21,672.3	21,632.7	19,997.6	20,938.1
Liquidity																			
CP13	Liquid assets ratio				50.0%	53.0%	53.4%	52.3%	54.2%	51.9%	45.4%	46.4%	44.7%	44.7%	46.0%	52.1%	54.2%	52.3%	52.8%
	Liquid assets	Not	NC	M	3,971.3	4,465.9	4,761.8	4,578.8	5,039.4	4,577.2	3,911.3	4,197.7	3,993.8	4,128.8	4,526.7	5,575.5	5,911.0	5,495.4	5,646.7
	Total assets	able	NC	M	7,938.4	8,427.1	8,913.0	8,757.5	9,291.5	8,820.2	8,608.8	9,056.2	8,935.1	9,239.6	9,837.2	10,696.6	10,908.5	10,504.5	10,692.9
CP14	Liquid assets to short-term liabilities				119.3%	104.9%	126.1%	117.6%	130.0%	121.7%	105.2%	109.8%	104.2%	101.6%	100.4%	127.5%	129.6%	107.0%	115.5%
	Liquid assets	Private	NC	M	3,971.3	4,465.9	4,761.8	4,578.8	5,039.4	4,577.2	3,911.3	4,197.7	3,993.8	4,128.8	4,526.7	5,575.5	5,911.0	5,495.4	5,646.7
	Short-term liabilities	Individual	NC	M	3,327.5	4,255.5	3,776.9	3,894.2	3,876.1	3,761.5	3,716.5	3,824.0	3,832.7	4,064.5	4,508.4	4,372.3	4,559.9	5,137.5	4,888.8
CP15	Liquidity coverage ratio (LCR)			
	Stock of <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant high quality liquid assets	Capital		
	Total net cash outflows over the next 30 calendar days	Table		
CP16	Net stable funding ratio (NSFR)			
	Available stable funding (ASF)			
	Required stable funding (RSF)			
Sensitivity to Risks																			
CP17	Net foreign exchange open position to capital				24.0%	23.2%	23.4%	19.9%	17.1%	15.9%	17.7%	18.0%	18.5%	20.5%	22.6%	23.8%	26.3%	22.4%	30.3%
	Net FX open position		NC	M	276.8	269.2	271.7	228.7	207.4	200.4	222.4	225.7	231.2	254.4	279.3	297.2	348.8	377.2	509.0
	Total regulatory capital		NC	M	1,151.6	1,160.3	1,161.9	1,148.9	1,210.8	1,263.0	1,257.8	1,255.1	1,248.1	1,238.1	1,238.2	1,249.4	1,324.3	1,682.2	1,679.0
CP18	Large exposures to capital				21.6%	21.3%	21.1%	21.7%	21.3%	21.2%	21.0%	27.5%	27.5%	26.8%	26.8%	26.8%	21.2%	0.0%	0.0%
	Value of large exposures		NC	M	248.8	247.6	245.0	249.7	258.2	268.3	264.1	345.5	343.8	331.3	331.9	334.5	280.2	0.0	...
	Total regulatory capital (or balance sheet capital)		NC	M	1,151.6	1,160.3	1,161.9	1,148.9	1,210.8	1,263.0	1,257.8	1,255.1	1,248.1	1,238.1	1,238.2	1,249.4	1,324.3	1,682.2	1,679.0
CP19	Growth of financing to private sector				14.3%	9.7%	7.2%	3.7%	2.4%	5.5%	10.7%	13.9%	17.1%	15.8%	7.8%	4.5%	-9.1%	-9.0%	-8.6%
	Total financing at end of current period		NC	M	2,715.5	2,640.0	2,708.6	2,730.6	2,781.1	2,784.8	2,997.6	3,110.4	3,256.5	3,223.7	3,230.0	3,249.4	2,958.9	2,934.2	2,951.3
	Total financing at end of same period in previous year		NC	M	2,375.6	2,406.9	2,527.8	2,633.2	2,715.5	2,640.0	2,708.6	2,730.6	2,781.1	2,784.8	2,997.6	3,110.4	3,256.5	3,223.7	3,230.0

Additional Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs)

Code	Indicator	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2	
AD01	Income distributed to investment account holder (IAH) out of total income from assets funded by profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIAs)			
	Income distributed to IAH			
	Total income from assets funded by PSIA			
AD02	Total off-balance sheet items to total assets			54.8%	53.4%	47.8%	47.2%	47.4%	66.5%	62.8%	81.4%	53.2%	54.5%	54.4%	58.1%	55.8%	51.2%	54.4%	
	Off-balance sheet items		NC	M	4,346.9	4,501.2	4,264.6	4,134.7	4,408.7	5,869.6	5,409.3	7,367.4	4,753.4	5,032.7	5,349.9	6,218.3	6,085.6	5,382.0	5,817.1
	Total assets		NC	M	7,938.4	8,427.1	8,913.0	8,757.5	9,291.5	8,820.2	8,608.8	9,056.2	8,935.1	9,239.6	9,837.2	10,696.6	10,908.5	10,504.5	10,692.9
AD03	Foreign-currency denominated funding to total funding			3.8%	9.2%	12.1%	14.9%	12.6%	11.6%	13.6%	12.4%	13.7%	12.5%	12.3%	11.5%	14.2%	11.9%	12.1%	
	FX funding		NC	M	255.9	666.7	932.7	1,123.8	1,007.5	868.8	986.4	956.8	1,034.3	988.1	1,035.1	1,066.6	1,348.3	1,081.2	1,105.2
	Total funding		NC	M	6,779.8	7,231.6	7,695.6	7,530.2	7,971.2	7,515.8	7,273.2	7,699.8	7,564.2	7,890.5	8,407.1	9,257.5	9,483.5	9,052.2	9,122.1
AD04	Foreign-currency denominated financing to total financing			11.9%	10.8%	12.3%	12.0%	12.8%	13.3%	12.5%	12.8%	10.7%	9.6%	10.5%	9.9%	9.0%	9.4%	9.2%	
	FX financing		NC	M	333.4	293.5	341.5	336.4	364.2	379.7	387.4	409.2	351.6	313.7	343.4	328.2	269.1	278.6	272.7
	Total financing		NC	M	2,798.3	2,718.3	2,779.9	2,803.7	2,849.1	2,856.1	3,086.9	3,199.2	3,297.0	3,253.6	3,281.3	3,301.3	2,982.9	2,956.4	2,972.1
AD05	Value of Sukuk holdings to capital			14.1%	14.6%	13.9%	14.9%	17.4%	13.2%	12.0%	12.3%	8.9%	8.6%	8.1%	8.7%	10.1%	9.8%	11.5%	
	Sukuk holdings		NC	M	162.0	169.5	161.8	171.6	210.8	167.1	150.3	154.4	110.6	106.2	100.6	108.5	133.3	165.0	192.3
	Total regulatory capital (or balance sheet capital)		NC	M	1,151.6	1,160.3	1,161.9	1,148.9	1,210.8	1,263.0	1,257.8	1,255.1	1,248.1	1,238.1	1,238.2	1,249.4	1,324.3	1,682.2	1,679.0
AD06	Value (or percentage) of Shari'ah-compliant financing by economic activity																		
	Value of <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant financing		NC	M	2,798.3	2,718.3	2,779.9	2,803.7	2,849.1	2,856.1	3,086.9	3,199.2	3,297.0	3,253.6	3,281.3	3,301.3	2,982.9	2,956.4	2,972.1
	Sectoral distribution																		
	(a) agriculture, forestry, hunting and fishing		NC	M	18.4	21.4	24.8	30.2	31.0	31.6	6.4	7.1	8.0	7.9	7.8	7.0	9.0	7.7	16.4
	(b) mining and quarrying			
	(c) manufacturing		NC	M	253.6	187.0	127.4	114.3	119.8	111.2	360.9	361.7	364.6	353.6	349.9	347.3	106.0	98.7	103.9
	(d) electricity, gas, steam and air-conditioning supply			
	(e) water supply; sewerage and waste management		NC	M	0.7	1.5	1.0	2.3	2.8	1.1	1.5	1.73	2.3	2.3	1.1	0.9	0.9	0.7	0.9
	(f) construction		NC	M	142.7	137.9	171.3	161.4	164.1	161.8	163.9	164.6	168.5	156.8	157.2	155.0	135.3	132.2	132.2
	(g) wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles		NC	M	76.1	78.2	91.8	97.5	102.1	79.1	117.1	119.8	121.1	121.5	124.6	131.7	120.2	114.5	105.6
	(h) transportation and storage		NC	M	281.9	296.1	317.9	320.1	392.1	73.7	43.6	66.4	83.7	77.6	75.2	71.8	64.8	60.2	56.9
	(i) accommodation and food service activities		NC	M	41.5	42.6	42.1	42.6	30.0	32.6	26.9	29.0	30.8	24.8	22.1	22.8	30.2	29.7	30.4

Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2
	(j) information and communication		NC	M	15.9	10.7	12.8	10.9	11.9	12.6	8.8	9.2	14.2	14.4	9.4	9.4	8.5	5.8	4.5
	(k) financial and insurance activities		NC	M	82.3	78.2	71.3	73.1	68.0	71.2	89.2	88.8	31.8	30.7	51.3	52.0	24.3	22.2	20.8
	(l) real estate activities		NC	M	594.2	625.8	682.4	733.9	753.2	776.2	811.3	801.0	793.3	776.7	771.4	775.8	776.4	773.4	761.8
	(m) professional, scientific and technical activities		NC	M	74.0	78.7	98.6	108.0	110.8	496.8	492.4	518.0	543.8	510.9	502.6	485.7	480.7	460.7	454.0
	(n) administrative and support service activities			
	(o) public administration and defense; compulsory social security		NC	M	84.2	67.7	69.6	70.0	43.7	50.8	43.3	49.2	45.0	51.1	41.2	47.9	45.4	50.8	50.7
	(p) education		NC	M	16.2	15.7	14.9	14.7	14.0	13.3	12.8	11.6	10.2	9.5	35.9	35.7	7.4	39.6	38.9
	(q) human health and social work activities		NC	M	0.4	0.2	1.0	1.1	1.8	1.3	1.8	1.3	1.3	1.3	1.2	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	(r) arts, entertainment and recreation		NC	M	0.6	0.5	0.4	0.5	1.0	0.9	1.3	1.2	1.2	1.1	0.6	0.6	0.5	0.8	1.1
	(s) other service activities (export)			
	(t) activities of households as employers			
	(t*) other financing of households		NC	M	1,115.4	1,075.9	1,052.6	1,023.0	1,003.0	941.8	905.6	968.6	1,077.2	1,113.3	1,129.8	1,156.7	1,173.3	1,159.2	1,194.0
	(u) activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies			
	(u*) financing to nonresidents			
AD07	Value (or percentage) of gross NPF by economic activities																		
	Value of gross NPF		NC	M	214.0	212.4	235.5	215.1	187.8	161.2	136.7	146.8	178.2	178.4	161.9	209.7	180.6	169.3	143.5
	Economic activity																		
	(a) agriculture, forestry, hunting and fishing		NC	M	3.7	2.1	1.7	1.8	3.6	3.5	3.4	3.4	3.7	3.7	4.1	4.6	4.6	4.4	3.3
	(b) mining and quarrying			
	(c) manufacturing		NC	M	3.5	3.9	4.1	4.1	3.2	3.3	3.3	4.5	19.9	17.2	17.1	46.1	30.1	32.1	26.8
	(d) electricity, gas, steam and air-conditioning supply			
	(e) water supply; sewerage and waste management		NC	M	0.0	0.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	(f) construction		NC	M	38.6	39.9	50.4	37.1	33.5	33.3	28.2	32.8	36.8	35.4	31.0	30.0	23.3	21.8	23.5
	(g) wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and motorcycles		NC	M	4.3	4.7	7.4	5.1	4.1	3.8	4.5	5.2	10.0	23.5	26.6	30.4	22.8	22.4	11.3
	(h) transportation and storage		NC	M	3.0	2.9	9.9	2.8	6.4	6.2	3.8	3.8	3.9	3.7	3.7	17.7	17.6	19.1	3.6
	(i) accommodation and food service activities		NC	M	31.0	30.7	30.6	30.6	17.1	17.3	17.7	17.4	18.0	17.0	13.4	13.4	13.2	13.3	13.4
	(j) information and communication		NC	M	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.9	0.6	0.6	0.6	0.7	0.6	0.6	0.6	0.6	0.2	0.2	0.2
	(k) financial and insurance activities			
	(l) real estate activities		NC	M	35.2	35.6	36.4	37.1	38.4	38.7	37.7	40.2	47.2	40.0	36.3	38.3	39.9	28.8	30.2
	(m) professional, scientific and technical activities		NC	M	6.3	6.6	6.6	6.5	22.0	6.4	6.0	5.9	6.7	7.0	7.7	6.8	8.8	11.6	10.8
	(n) administrative and support service activities			
	(o) public administration and defense; compulsory social security		NC	M	22.3	22.4	22.2	21.8	8.6	5.9	5.9	5.9	5.6	5.6	5.2	4.4	0.1	1.1	1.9
	(p) education		NC	M	0.7	0.7	0.7	0.7	0.3	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.1	0.2	0.2	0.1	0.2
	(q) human health and social work activities			
	(r) arts, entertainment and recreation		NC	M	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1
	(s) other service activities (export)			
	(t) activities of households as employers			
	(t*) other financing of households		NC	M	64.3	61.7	64.3	66.5	43.1	41.8	25.5	26.7	25.4	24.3	16.0	17.2	19.6	14.3	18.2
	(u) activities of extraterritorial organisations and bodies			
	(u*) financing to nonresidents			
AD08	Value (or percentage) of returns by major type of Shari'ah-compliant contract																		
	Total returns			
	Murabahah			
	Commodity Murabahah / Tawwaruq			
	Salam			
	Istisnā'			
	Ijarah / Ijarah Muntahia Bittamlik			
	Mudharabah			
	Musharakah			
	Diminishing Musharakah			
	Wakalah			
	Qard Hassan			
	Others			
	(i)			

Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2
	(ii)			
	(iii)			
	Others			
Structural Islamic Financial Indicators (SIFIs)																			
Code	Indicator		Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2
ST01	Number of Islamic banks		<i>n.a</i>	<i>G</i>	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
	Number of domestic branch offices		<i>n.a</i>	<i>G</i>	22	22	22	22	22	22	23	23	23	23	23	23	23	24	24
	Number of ATMs		<i>n.a</i>	<i>G</i>	102	102	102	102	97	97	97	97	112	112	112	112	112	112	112
ST02	Number of employees		<i>n.a</i>	<i>G</i>	937	933	947	954	976	969	981	984	1,000	1,025	1,028	1,047	1,047	1,081	1,084
ST03	Total assets		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	7,938.4	8,427.1	8,913.0	8,757.5	9,291.5	8,820.2	8,608.8	9,056.2	8,935.1	9,239.6	9,837.2	10,696.6	10,908.5	10,504.5	10,692.9
	Total <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant financing (excluding interbank financing)		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	2,798.3	2,718.3	2,779.9	2,803.7	2,849.1	2,856.1	3,086.9	3,199.2	3,297.0	3,253.6	3,281.3	3,301.3	2,982.9	2,956.4	2,972.1
	<i>Sukuk</i> holdings		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	162.0	169.5	161.8	171.6	210.8	167.1	150.3	154.4	110.6	106.2	100.6	108.5	133.3	165.0	192.3
	Other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	899.9	965.6	1,018.1	1,090.6	910.7	998.1	1,135.7	1,172.5	1,028.9	1,136.0	1,194.5	1,205.5	1,289.7	1,320.9	1,394.5
	Interbank financing			
	All other assets		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	4,078.1	4,573.7	4,953.2	4,691.5	5,320.9	4,798.9	4,235.9	4,530.2	4,498.6	4,743.8	5,260.7	6,081.3	6,502.7	6,054.1	6,134.1
ST04	Total funding/liabilities and equities		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	7,938.4	8,427.1	8,913.0	8,757.5	9,291.5	8,820.2	8,608.8	9,056.2	8,935.1	9,239.6	9,837.2	10,696.6	10,908.5	10,504.5	10,692.9
	Profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIA)			
	Other remunerative funding (<i>Murabahah</i> , Commodity <i>Murabahah</i> etc.)			
	Nonremunerative funding (current account, <i>Wadi'ah</i>)			
	<i>Sukuk</i> issued			
	Other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities issued			
	Interbank funding/liabilities			
	All other liabilities			
	Capital and reserves			
ST05	Total revenues		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	272.7	67.1	137.8	213.6	298.5	65.5	160.8	238.3	428.8	82.5	223.8	307.8	384.6	87.9	269.5
	Financing based		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	176.6	44.2	88.9	134.6	168.5	43.7	92.8	139.5	173.3	47.8	95.7	143.7	191.6	45.8	90.7
	Investment based (<i>Sukuk</i> , other <i>Shari'ah</i> -compliant securities etc.)		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	54.9	14.8	30.2	45.7	96.6	17.4	33.4	52.5	199.8	20.3	41.9	66.1	92.6	38.7	79.4
	Fee based		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	41.2	8.1	18.7	33.2	33.4	4.4	34.7	46.2	55.8	14.4	86.2	98.0	100.3	3.4	99.4
	Other			
ST06	Earnings before taxes and Zakat		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	130.3	163.9	132.0	145.5	153.5	110.0	149.9	136.1	126.8	121.4	229.9	137.2	151.5	124.7	340.5
ST07	Value (or percentage) of financing by type of <i>Shari'ah</i>-compliant contract																		
	Total financing		<i>NC</i>	<i>M</i>	2,798.3	2,718.3	2,779.9	2,803.7	2,849.1	2,856.1	3,086.9	3,199.2	3,297.0	3,253.6	3,281.3	3,301.3	2,982.9	2,956.4	2,972.1
	<i>Murabahah</i>			
	Commodity <i>Murabahah</i> / <i>Tawwaruq</i>			
	<i>Salam</i>			
	<i>Istisna'</i>			
	<i>Ijarah</i> / <i>Ijarah Muntahia Bittamlik</i>			
	<i>Mudharabah</i>			
	<i>Musharakah</i>			
	Diminishing <i>Musharakah</i>			
	<i>Wakalah</i>			
	<i>Qard Hassan</i>			
	Others			
	(i)			
	(ii)			
	(iii)			
	Others			
ST08	Assets held by domestic systemically important Islamic banks			

 Source: *Autoriti Monetari Brunei Darussalam*

Note:

M - indicates Millions

G - indicates General number

Code	Indicator	Standard	Currency	Units	2013A	2014Q1	2014Q2	2014Q3	2014Q4	2015Q1	2015Q2	2015Q3	2015Q4	2016Q1	2016Q2	2016Q3	2016Q4	2017Q1	2017Q2
------	-----------	----------	----------	-------	-------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------

NC - indicates National Currency
n.a - not applicable
(...) - indicates the data is not available

- 1 Represents average asset
- 2 Represents average equity
- @ Accumulated net income is annualized for the reference quarter.